GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

Statutory Instrument No. 16 of 2024

The Public-Private Partnership Act, 2023 (Act No. 18 of 2023)

The Public-Private Partnership Act (Commencement) Order, 2024

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section 1 of the Public-Private Partnership Act, 2023, the following Order is made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Public-Private Partnership Title Act (Commencement) Order, 2024.
- 2. The Public-Private Partnership Act, 2023, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Act No. 18 of 2023

Dr S. Musokotwane, Minister of Finance and National Planning

Lusaka 25th January, 2024 [PPPD.64/1/1]